



Roseville Coalition of Neighborhood Associations

1911 Douglas Blvd., Suite 85-370, Roseville, CA 95661 916-248-4878 www.rcona.org

General Board Meeting Agenda

Thursday, Feb 18th, 2016

7:00 p.m.

Martha Riley Community Library, Meeting Rooms
1501 Pleasant Grove Blvd., Roseville, CA 95747

- 7:00 Call to Order / Approval of Minutes Werner Kuehn
- 7:02 Open Public Comment - For items NOT ON agenda

Speaker

- 7:05 Proposed Roseville Ordinance updates: Medical Marijuana/ Public vs Private nuisance & Lawn Parking
Greg Bitter
Planning Manager
Joseph Speaker
Deputy City Attorney

Admin Items

- 7:30 Round Table NA Reps
- 8:00 Approval of 2016 Budget – Motion
Approval of 2015 Annual Audit
- 8:03 RCONA Grant Application Werner Kuehn
- 8:05 Friendly Visitor

Activities

- 8:15 Mar 8 - Non Profit Conference - Mahany Sports Center
Mar 9 – Placer Community Foundation- Sun City Lincoln
Mar 11 – Chili Cook off - Mahany Sports Center
April 16 – Earth Day - Mahany Sports Center (need volunteers for RCONA booth) May 25-28 - NUSA (submit letter of interest to E-Board by Mar.9th)
- 8:25 Executive Board – Final Comments Werner Kuehn
- 8:30 Adjourn

Dates to Remember

- Sat Mar 5 - Fire Station #4—Open House 10Am – Noon
- Sat Mar 5 - Water Wise Workshop- Maidu Museum -free! (contact Jim Kidd for more info)
- Tue Mar 8 - Non Profit Conference - Mahany Sports Center
- Wed Mar 9th - Placer Community Foundation-Leadership Conference 9 AM - 3PM
- Fri Mar 11th - Chili Cook off - Mahany Sports Center
- Sat April 16 – Earth Day - Mahany Sports Center at 10AM



Roseville Coalition of Neighborhood Associations

GENERAL BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Thursday, January 21, 2016 – 7:00 p.m.

Martha Riley Community Library, Tech Lab, 1501 Pleasant Grove Blvd., Roseville, CA

Call to Order/Introductions/Roll Call

The Regular monthly meeting of the RCONA Board was called to order by President Werner Kuehn at 7:01 PM. Vice-President Jim Kidd, and Secretary Sue Hallahan-Cook, also attending; Treasurer Mark Smith was not present.

Recognized Active Neighborhoods					
Association	P/NP	Representative/Alt	Association	P/NP	Representative
Maidu	P NP	Jim Kidd Dave Steele (Alt)	South Cirby	P NP	Colleen Cole Stephen Costello (Alt)
Meadow Oaks	P P	Nick Bastunas Ivan Greene	Cresthaven	P NP	Doris Jones Larry Bergeron (Alt)
Cherry Glen/ Theiles Manor	NP P	Denal Green Kaye Swain	Hillcrest	P P	Lisa Morris Andrea Hildebrand (Alt)
Folsom Road	P NP	Werner Kuehn Curt Devore (Alt)	Sierra Vista	NP	Ann Newberry
Roseville Heights	P NP	Lori Ennis Shannon Quignon (Alt)	Los Cerritos	NP NP	Mark W. Smith Guy Schroeder (Alt)
Woodcreek Oaks	P P	Guru Niyam Seyl CJ Jawahar (Alt)	Pleasant Grove	P P	Robert Sanchez Laxmi Rao
Highland Reserve	NP	Sharon Telles	Stoneridge	P NP	Bonnie Wachter Chris Speck (Alt)
Junction West	NP NP	Nancy Northam (Alt) Elizabeth Bunker	Blue Oaks	NP NP P	Julie DeCarlo Erich Brashears (Alt-1) David Larson(Alt-2)
WestPark	P NP	Scott Alvord Dan Gergis (Alt)	Fiddymment Farm	P P	Sue Hallahan-Cook Loren Cook (Alt)
Other					
Vineyard	P NP	Susie Philipp Jerry Foster (Alt)	City-Neighborhood Services	NP	Megan MacPherson
Kaseberg	P	Elissa Schrader	Environmental Utilities & City	P	Sean Bigley
Cirby Ranch	NP	Tony Mendonsa	Roseville Police Fire	P P	Sgt. Jason Bosworth Jamie Garrett
Sun City	NP	To be assigned	Activities Co-chair	NP	April Marskell

Guests present: Roger Wachter (Stoneridge); Marge Wallace (Cresthaven); Jim Williams (Meadow Oaks), Kelly Ferraz (Kaseberg); Roseville Electric (Vonette McCauley, Shawn Matchim, Marty Bailey), Rachel Tooker (Roseville Exploration Center).

RCONA Executive Reports

Approval of November 19 and December 10, 2015 Minutes: Hearing no objections, the President ordered the minutes approved as submitted and placed on file.

Receipt of Treasurer's Report: Hearing no objections, the President ordered the Treasurer's Report dated January 1, 2015, to December 31, 2015, placed on file as submitted.

Public Comment:

- Rachel Tooker of the Roseville Utilities gave a brief introduction of the Exploration Center and invited everyone to check it out.
- Werner Kuehn introduced Jim Williams of the Meadow Oaks NA who again discussed the Friendly Visitor project that Meadow Oaks is initiating to reach out to elderly and singles in their neighborhood. As mentioned at the November RCONA meeting, this coincides with the program the Roseville Police Department will launch. For more information, contact Bridgette Dean, Social Services Director at the Roseville Police Department at bdean@roseville.ca.us or (916)774-5017.
- Werner spoke of the preliminary approval at last night's City Council for the renaming of Cresthaven Park to Jack Wallace Park at Cresthaven, and Cresthaven representatives thanked all the work from RCONA members and the support they were given.
- Congratulations were given to the reelection of the Executive Board members at the December RCONA meeting.
- Werner introduced Jaime Garrett, new Public Information Officer for the Roseville Fire Department. She is looking forward to attending RCONA and Neighborhood meetings. You can reach out to her at jgarrett@roseville.ca.us, (916) 774-5808.

Guest Speaker: Shawn Matchim, Roseville Electric Regulatory Compliance Administrator. Shawn Matchim gave a half-hour presentation and Q&A on the proposed solar pilot project Roseville Electric has started preparations for. The project would provide individual customers with the benefits of a solar plant to be located adjacent to the Power Plant in West Roseville. Further details of the presentation can be found in a 'review' posted on the RCONA.org website.

Round Table

Roseville Police: Sgt. Jason Bosworth started off with a thank you to RCONA and its members for all its contributions to the City of Roseville. He gave the following updates:

- Applications are now being taken for the Citizen's Academy scheduled for March 7 – 17, 8 sessions from 9:30-12:00 PM at the Roseville Police Department. Sign up now if you're interested.
- The Cirby area has experienced a rash of 'door kick' break-ins. Don't ignore a knock on the door; don't open the door, just let them know that someone is home and say you're not interested, and notify the police department at once. These door knock thieves are looking for empty houses to rob and don't want occupied homes; the more serious 'home invasions' are usually drug related.

- Optometrists offices are being broken into and thieves are scanning information to use to take funds from the office's accounts.
- Colleen Cole and Loren Cook made comments about the "Ring", a security device that allows remote access to see who is at your door (Loren mentioned a similar device called DoorBot).
- Werner mentioned a recent incident where a helicopter was used in pursuit of a Citrus Heights suspect into the Folsom Road area. Sgt. Bosworth said there are three area helicopters available to respond when called. He indicated that usually the local jurisdiction will take over when other agencies cross into their jurisdiction so actions will follow the local jurisdiction's allowed protocol.
- Scott Alvord mentioned reports of thieves using devices that can scan and save your remote keyfob code when you use it to lock your car, and then use it open your car after you leave. Be cautious for anyone standing around (could be within 50' range).

City of Roseville: Sean Bigley announced the following:

- City Council gave approval to a number of park names last night, including Jack Wallace Park. The next 'park naming' application time will open July 1st.
- City Council also approved a three-year contract for the Roseville Police Officer's Association. Negotiations for the fire fighters will begin later this year.
- City Council also approved Code Enforcement Guidelines modifying Public Nuisance language to clarify definitions and qualifications (see 11/19/2015 RCONA Board Meeting minutes for presentation details).
- On January 11th, Dion Louthan from Salina, Kansas, was named the new Parks, Recreation and Library Director. Read more in the City's website.
- Roseville's overall water use reductions at the end of 2015 was 33%, exceeding the 28% state requirement. The state board is looking into extending regulations; however old rules didn't consider climate impacts. Sean said the City will attend the Feb. 2nd state board hearing and continue to monitor their concerns. He reported that Folsom Lake is now at 370,000 feet, only at 37% of its full capacity.

Meadow Oaks: Jim Williams and Ivan Greene discussed the "Friendly Visitor" project they were encouraging at Meadow Oaks, and "Profile Connect".

Cresthaven: Marge Wallace said how overjoyed they were and thanked everyone who had helped promote the park naming for Jack Wallace. Doris Jones said they were all elated, and noted all their board and NA members that had been present at the City Council meeting.

Maidu: Jim Kidd distributed their newsletter and announced the free March 5th Water Wise workshop to be held at the Maidu Museum—contact him for more information.

Kaseberg: Kelly Ferraz introduced herself and said she hopes to activate the Kaseberg NA.

Roseville Heights: Lori Ennis announced that Barbara Harmon had stepped down, and Lori would be the new NA Rep. They are planning a 'walkabout' to get more people involved.

Pleasant Grove: Robert Sanchez said their new board is moving forward.

Cherry Glen/Theiles Manor: Kaye Swain said she does the Facebook page for both CGTM and Junction West (Werner commented both of those and RCONA's page are very good); They are going forward with their newsletter and a new board. She reminded people not to post anything in groups that should be private.

Vineyard: Susie Philipp said they are still inactive.

Technology: Loren Cook said he will set another web training schedule—basic then advanced; and noted the WiFi at Mahany has been fixed. Anyone wishing to attend should send an email to Loren at Admin@RCONA.org. He said the RCONA site has been redone, and the NA meeting schedule of all the active NAs has been added—notify Sue Cook if you have any changes to your regular meeting schedules.

Fiddymment Farm: Sue Cook said they were happy for Jack, but disappointed that the Fiddymment name had been assigned to a small pocket park instead of reserved for one of their main regional park sites; they will seek to have the City Council reconsider that decision.

WestPark—Scott Alvord said the High School Committee is working with the school district board re the future 6th high school. They were informed this week that the 3rd elementary school will start construction this spring. Sue Cook noted that the future high school will affect the whole city because of the resulting redistricting, so they will keep all the NAs updated.

Blue Oaks: David Larson said their technology is pretty simple, but they have sent out a year-end recap of their NAs accomplishments. They also partnered with St. Vincent DePaul for a successful coat drive.

Agenda Items & Committee Updates

Crime Stoppers: April Marskell said Crime Stoppers has asked to share a booth with RCONA at Earth Day.

Budget: The proposed 2016 RCONA Budget was distributed to all NAs; please review it and be prepared for comment and approval vote at the February RCONA meeting. A copy of the proposed budget will be submitted with the Citizen's Grant application Werner will submit (due Feb. 11th). A request was sent out to all NAs to provide their End-of-Year financial figures for the RCONA audit report and preparation of our corporate documents for federal and state filings.

Members Sue Cook, Colleen Cole, Robert Sanchez, and Ivan Greene volunteered for the RCONA Audit committee.

Jim Kidd's motion to approve the Audit Committee was seconded and approved unanimously.

Movie in the Park: Sue Cook gave preliminary updates:

- Sponsorship drive has already started—we have several of last year's sponsors confirmed again--one Platinum and 3 Gold sponsorships, with another Gold pending. If you know any other businesses which might be interested, please let Sue know. After notice from the City that we need to vacate our storage shed at Royer Park, Storage Direct has offered to sponsor us with a free storage unit, which we've considered as a gold sponsor as well.
- Movies—we've gathered some movie suggestions at the January Fire Open House; please send suggestions so we can create a list for selection.
- Parks--If you want to host a movie in your NA, the park or facility must have restrooms; or your NA would have to provide them at the NAs cost (arrange with a local school or have portable facilities brought in).
- Sue will arrange an Activities Committee meeting soon to discuss final selections to propose at the February RCONA meeting.

Advisory Board: Per RCONA bylaws, Advisory Board members must be confirmed each year. Werner stated the current list of Advisory Board members as Megan MacPherson and Sean Bigley (City Public Affairs), Sgt. Bosworth (Police Department), and Loren Cook (technology). Sue Cook recommended that April Marskell be added as special liaison coordinator for Non-RCONA sponsored events.

David Larson's motion to confirm the Advisory Board members as suggested was seconded and approved unanimously.

Standing Committees: Per RCONA bylaws, Standing Committees must be approved each January. The current list of Standing Committee members was previously distributed to all NAs. Robert Sanchez volunteered for all Standing Committees except Activities. It was noted that committee members must be part of an active NA.

David Larson's motion to approve the Standing Committee as now shown was seconded and unanimously approved.

Placer Community Foundation Leadership Summit: Werner announced that the conference is now taking applications for an entry of four (4) members (one must be an Executive Board member). Sue Cook said the event is Wednesday, March 9th 9AM – 3PM, lunch is usually provided. Mark Smith had already volunteered, and Doris Jones and Robert Sanchez volunteered at this time. Any other volunteers should be submitted to Sue Cook before Wednesday, January 27th so we can submit our application before it fills up.

Executive Board—Final Comments: None

The meeting was adjourned at 8:30 PM.

Dates to Remember:

Sat. Feb. 6th— Fire Station #1 Open House –10 AM to Noon

Thurs. Feb. 11th^h—Executive Board —7-8:30 PM (location TBD)

Thurs. Feb. 18th—RCONA NR Board—Mahany Park (room TBA)

Wed. March 9—Placer Community Foundation Leadership Conference 9 AM – 3 PM

Sat. April 16th—Earth Day—Mahany Center 9Am – 3PM

Submitted by Sue Hallahan-Cook, Secretary, 1/24/2016

ROSEVILLE COALITION OF NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATIONS
Treasurers Report
Jan 01, 2015 to Dec 31, 2015

10020 - Checking- USBank

Date	Num	Name	Memo	Deposit	Check	Balance
						5,817.91
01/08/2015	226	April Marskell	Craft Supplies for SITP		100.72	5,717.19
01/08/2015	227	Sue Hallahan Cook	Family Fun Night - RCONA event		95.93	5,621.26
01/08/2015	228	Sue Hallahan Cook	SITP Supplies & Equipment		413.73	5,207.53
01/11/2015		City of Roseville	Deposit made by Jim Kidd	1,000.00		6,207.53
01/21/2015		Junction West N.A.	Junction West NA Start up (transferred)		100.00	6,107.53
02/10/2015	229	Sue Hallahan Cook	NA Meeting Signs (NA Org)		53.75	6,053.78
02/19/2015	230	Sue Hallahan Cook	Laptop & Quickbooks (Treasurer)		757.50	5,296.28
03/12/2015	231	Roseville Chamber	Chamber Dues 2015-2016		150.00	5,146.28
03/13/2015		deposit	Denios Sponsorship	300.00		5,446.28
03/13/2015		deposit	Maidu NW Signs	33.00		5,479.28
03/18/2015	232	April Marskell	Centerpiece decorations for attendee tables		108.67	5,370.61
03/19/2015	233	Rob Maxey	4 tickets to the 2015 Celebrity Chili Cook Off		80.00	5,290.61
03/20/2015	234	Mike Hazen	Chili ingredients for 2015 Celebrity Chili Cook Off		106.18	5,184.43
03/21/2015	235	Erik Carlson	Keynote speaker fee		500.00	4,684.43
03/22/2015	236	April Marskell	Conference decorations and supplies		60.97	4,623.46
03/24/2015	237	Sue Hallahan Cook	Ballot Printing for BONA Elections		12.90	4,610.56
03/24/2015	238	Sue Hallahan Cook	General Office Supplies (RCONA 2015 Conference)		88.06	4,522.50
03/24/2015	239	Sue Hallahan Cook	City of Roseville Banner Fee		30.00	4,492.50
03/24/2015	240	Sue Hallahan Cook	Epson Projector EX7235 Pro		644.99	3,847.51
03/24/2015	241	Sue Hallahan Cook	RCONA Vests		69.07	3,778.44
03/25/2015	242	Karen Alvord	Printing Cost-RCONA Conference		13.98	3,764.46
03/25/2015		deposit	Westpark Gold Sponsorship 2015	750.00		4,514.46
03/27/2015	243	SWANK	9 Movies Total-(3) for City, (6) for RCONA		2,901.00	1,613.46
04/01/2015	244	Legends at Woodcreek	Buffet Lunch for RCONA 2015 Conference Attendees		1,139.72	473.74
04/01/2015	245	Roseville Chamber	Booth rental fee-Chamber Expo		25.00	448.74
04/03/2015		deposit	Keller Williams-Ed Hanefant Gold Sponsorship	750.00		1,198.74
04/03/2015		deposit	Deposit RE-2500 & Env Utilities 750	3,250.00		4,448.74
04/03/2015		deposit	City of Roseville Grant for Computer equipment	2,000.00		6,448.74
04/07/2015	246	Sue Hallahan Cook	RCONA President's laptop Toshiba Satellite C75		681.19	5,767.55
04/09/2015	247	Larry Bergeron	MITP & Other printing Needs		720.00	5,047.55
04/15/2015	248	April Marskell	NUSA Registration for April Marskell		200.00	4,847.55
04/20/2015	249	Mail Boxes Plus	1 Year mail Box Renewal		160.00	4,687.55
04/22/2015		deposit	Costa Vida Flyer Sponsorship	60.00		4,747.55
04/22/2015		deposit	CPK Silver Sponsorship	300.00		5,047.55
04/29/2015	250	Independence High School	High School Senior Activities		70.00	4,977.55
04/29/2015	251	Challenge High School	High School Senior Activities		70.00	4,907.55
04/29/2015	252	Adelante High School	High School Senior Activities		70.00	4,837.55
05/01/2015	253	Los Cerritos NA	Floating Event Reimbursement		100.00	4,737.55
05/01/2015		City of Roseville	Refund of SWANK Movie Order	967.00		5,704.55
05/01/2015		Roseville Firefighters Charity	Gold Sponsorship	750.00		6,454.55
05/04/2015	254	Sue Cook	Poster printing-MITP		17.32	6,437.23
05/04/2015	255	Sue Cook	RCONA.org Renewal Fees		86.34	6,350.89
05/04/2015		Fred Festersen	Gold Sponsorship	750.00		7,100.89
05/04/2015	256	USBank	Payment of Balance-April's NUSA Conference Flight Cost		467.00	6,633.89
05/15/2015		City of Roseville	City Reimbursement for RCONA 2015 Conferen	1,000.00		7,633.89
05/15/2015		Kazuko's	Silver Sponsorship	300.00		7,933.89
05/15/2015		Curt Devore	Brochure Sponsorship	60.00		7,993.89
05/26/2015		Consolidated Communications Inc	Gold Sponsorship	750.00		8,743.89
05/30/2015	257	April Marskell	NUSA 2015 Reimbursement		400.10	8,343.79
06/01/2015	258	Sue Hallahan Cook	Name Plate Reimbursement		50.10	8,293.69
06/09/2015		deposit	Deposit WestPark Deactivation- Branch Accoun	488.82		8,782.51
06/10/2015	259	Curt Devore	MITP Flyer Sponsorship Reimbursement		60.00	8,722.51
06/10/2015	260	Costa Vida	MITP Flyer Sponsorship Reimbursement		60.00	8,662.51
06/15/2015	261	USBank	Postage		9.80	8,652.71
06/18/2015	262	Sue Hallahan Cook	BONA Ballot Reimbursement		12.90	8,639.81
06/18/2015		deposit	Check from David Larson for BONA Ballot Reim	12.90		8,652.71
07/13/2015	263	USBank	Payment of April's NUSA 2015 Conference Hotel Stay		588.63	8,064.08
07/15/2015		deposit	City of Roseville Citizens Benefit Fund Grant-MI	1,694.00		9,758.08
07/17/2015		deposit	April's Reimbursement for 2015 NUSA Hotel Ch	233.17		9,991.25
07/20/2015	Transfer	Sierra Vista NA	SVNA Start Up Contribution Account #157507230298		100.00	9,891.25
07/29/2015	264	Curt Devore	Folsom Road NNO Reimbursement		100.00	9,791.25
08/03/2015	Transfer	Roseville Heights NA	Funds held in Trust for RHNA, new Account #157507230306		222.80	9,568.45
08/10/2015	265	Maidu NA	NNO Reimbursement		98.68	9,469.77
08/10/2015	266	South Cirby N.A.	NNO Reimbursement		98.99	9,370.78

ROSEVILLE COALITION OF NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATIONS
Treasurers Report
Jan 01, 2015 to Dec 31, 2015

Date	Num	Name	Memo	Deposit	Check	Balance
08/10/2015	267	Highland Reserve NA	NNO Reimbursement		100.00	9,270.78
08/10/2015	268	Stoneridge NA	NNO Reimbursement		100.00	9,170.78
08/10/2015	269	Pleasant Grove N.A.	NNO Reimbursement		100.00	9,070.78
08/14/2015		deposit	Fiddymnt Farms NW Signs	22.00		9,092.78
08/14/2015		deposit	To Be Silver Sponsorship	300.00		9,392.78
08/14/2015		deposit	Maxine Sarmiento Gold Sponsorship	750.00		10,142.78
08/15/2015	270	Curt Devore	NNO Reimbursement for Cherry Glen/Theiles Manor NA		100.00	10,042.78
08/15/2015	271	Curt Devore	NNO Reimbursement for Hillcrest NA		100.00	9,942.78
08/21/2015	272	Roseville Heights NA	NNO Reimbursement		43.67	9,899.11
08/21/2015	273	Steve Mullaney	Highland Reserve NNO Reimbursement		100.00	9,799.11
08/23/2015	274	AMS	Insurance		1,650.00	8,149.11
08/23/2015	275	SWANK	Invoice RG2082130-1 Movie for Cities Friday Flicks		320.00	7,829.11
08/25/2015		Void	From Voided Check #267	100.00		7,929.11
08/25/2015	276	Melinda Hawkes	CGTMNA Floating Event		8.93	7,920.18
08/25/2015	277	Brenda Tracey	CGTMNA Floating Event		47.36	7,872.82
08/25/2015	278	Los Cerritos NA	NNO Reimbursement		100.00	7,772.82
08/28/2015	279	Karen Perrin	Sierra Vista NNO Reimbursement		86.78	7,686.04
09/09/2015	280	USBank	Postage & Office Supplies		70.28	7,615.76
09/09/2015		deposit	Blue Oaks NW Signs	33.00		7,648.76
09/22/2015	281	Sue Hallahan Cook	Reimbursement for WestPark & FFNA NNO Event		141.90	7,506.86
09/28/2015	282	Woodcreek Oaks N.A.	Reimbursement for WONA NNO Event		100.00	7,406.86
09/29/2015	283	South Cirby N.A.	Reimbursement for SCNA Floating Event		98.96	7,307.90
10/01/2015	284	SWANK	Payment for City Friday Flicks Movie-Cinderella		341.00	6,966.90
10/01/2015	285	SWANK	Payment for City Friday Flicks Movie-It's a Wonderful Life		320.00	6,646.90
10/06/2015	286	City of Roseville	MITP Fees		1,200.00	5,446.90
10/12/2015		City of Roseville	Reimbursement for Strange Magic Movie	320.00		5,766.90
10/15/2015		USBank	Analysis Service Charge		3.00	5,763.90
10/23/2015	287	Blue Oaks NA	Reimbursement for BONA NNO Event		100.00	5,663.90
10/24/2015	288	Maidu NA	2015 Floating Event Reimbursement		100.00	5,563.90
11/01/2015	289	April Marskell	Reimbursement For Family Fun Night 2015		16.98	5,546.92
11/01/2015	290	Sue Hallahan Cook	Reimbursement For Family Fun Night 2015		67.24	5,479.68
11/08/2015	291	City of Roseville	Facility Fee For SITP Event 2015		80.00	5,399.68
11/11/2015	292	Pleasant Grove N.A.	Reimbursement For Floating Event 2015		86.68	5,313.00
11/15/2015	294	Loren Cook	Domain Renewal		80.34	5,232.66
11/16/2015	293	SWANK	Avengers Age of Ultron		341.00	4,891.66
11/16/2015		City of Roseville	Refund of Swank Movie Order	661.00		5,552.66
11/16/2015		deposit	Crime Stoppers Fun Run	300.00		5,852.66
11/16/2015		USBank			3.00	5,849.66
11/20/2015	295	SWANK	Tomorrowland Movie		341.00	5,508.66
11/20/2015	296	Cresthaven Neighborhood Association	2015 Floating Event Reimbursement		100.00	5,408.66
12/12/2015	297	AnyTime Bouncers	Train Rental 2015		450.00	4,958.66
12/12/2015	298	Shana Shafer	Kids Crafts Provider		150.00	4,808.66
12/14/2015		USBank			3.00	4,805.66
12/14/2015		Werner Kuehn	Battery Purchase		22.54	4,783.12
12/21/2015	299	Sue Hallahan Cook	2015 SITP Reimbursement		1,036.32	3,746.80
12/21/2015	300	Jim Kidd	RCONA Advisors Gifts		25.74	3,721.06
12/22/2015		City of Roseville	Refund of Swank Movie order	682.00		4,403.06
12/31/2015	301	Sue Hallahan Cook	FFNA 2015 Floating Event Reimbursement		19.92	4,383.14
						4,383.14

Total 10020 - Checking- USBank
TOTAL



WATER WISE LANDSCAPING FAIR

FREE EVENT

SATURDAY MARCH 5, 2016
10 A.M. - 1 P.M.

MAIDU MUSEUM & HISTORIC SITE
1960 JOHNSON RANCH DR., ROSEVILLE, CA

**SPEAKERS:
& EXHIBITS** 10 AM - NOON

CITY OF ROSEVILLE -- WATER CONSERVATION SPECIALIST
GREEN ACRES NURSERY -- HORTICULTURIST
MAIDU MUSEUM -- BOTANIST
ROBERTA WALKER LANDSCAPE -- LANDSCAPE SPECIALIST
MELINDA SHRADER -- REALTOR
ELDERBERRY FARMS NATIVE PLANT NURSERY -- NATIVE
PLANT SPECIALIST

TOUR: **NOON - 1 PM**
BOTANIST'S TOUR OF THE MAIDU MUSEUM'S ON-SITE
INDIGENOUS PLANTS

* SPONSORED BY THE MAIDU NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, A MEMBER OF THE
ROSEVILLE COALITION OF NEIGHBORHOODS (RCONA), AND BY THE MAIDU MUSEUM